SINGLE-PACKAGE
GAS HEATING/ELECTRIC
COOLING UNITS
 Model 582A
Sizes 018-060
1-1/2 to 5 Nominal Tons
Low NOx Models Available
Form No. PDS 582A.18.2

ternal drain is provided.
FEATURES/BENEFITS
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
      582A    N    W    024    040  A     A    A    D
Motor (Not an Option)
D – 1/4 HP Motor
F – 1/2 HP Motor
G – 3/4 HP Motor
Series
A – Original
Model Number
582A – Single Package
Gas/Electric Unit
Electric Supply
J – 208-230-1-60*
N – 208/230-1-60
P – 208/230-3-60
E – 460-3-60
Fuel and Controls
W — Natural Gas
P — Propane Gas
Nominal Cooling Capacity
018 – 1.5 Tons
024 – 2.0 Tons
030 – 2.5 Tons
036 – 3.0 Tons
042 – 3.5 Tons
048 – 4.0 Tons
060 – 5.0 Tons
Low NOx:
A – Std. Unit
N – Low NOx unit
Heat Input Size (Btuh)
040 – 40,000
060 – 60,000
090 – 90,000
115 – 115,000
130 – 130,000
LEGEND
AL – Aluminum
CU – Copper
*Minimum voltage of 197 at maximum load conditions
(048 size only).
Options
- -
– Wire Grille
HD
– Louvered Grille
JT
 – Louvered Grille and Vinyl-
Coated Condenser Coil Fin
KT
– Wire Grille and Vinyl-Coated Condenser Coil Fin
LC
– Louvered Grille, AL Evaporator and CU
Condenser Coil
MU
 – Louvered Grille, CU Evaporator and CU
Condenser Coils
NC
 – Wire Grille, AL Evaporator and CU Condenser Coil
PU
 – Wire Grille, CU Evaporator and CU Condenser Coils
ARI* CAPACITIES
COOLING CAPACITIES AND EFFICIENCIES
UNIT 582A NOMINAL TONS STANDARD CFM NET COOLING
CAPACITIES (Btuh) SEER† SOUND RATINGS**
(Bels)
018040 11/2 600 18,000 10.0 7.5
024040
024060 2 800 24,600 10.0 7.5
030040
030060 21/2 1000 28,800 10.0 7.5